ment, soap, gel sanitizer, hand washing points, cloth masks, IEC (information, education 

and communication) material. Risk communication activities were carried out in  26 IDP 

camps; and 97 hand-washing stations built at ICRC food distribution points. Twenty-eight 

thousand (28,000) people, particularly IDPs, benefited from these arrangements.  

137. As of 31 October 2020, there were 2,857 confirmed cases of COVID-19 in Rakhine State, 

resulting in 17 deaths.  Between 31 January and 31 October 2020, the total number of per-

sons under investigation in Rakhine State was 632. Two hundred and eighty-six (286) fa-

51 See Annex 31. 

cility quarantine sites, which will be able to care for up to 1,518 people, have been pre-

pared. 

138. The numbers of confirmed cases of COVID-19 by township in Rakhine State from 16 Au-

gust to 31 October 2020 are as follows.